
15 West Kellogg Blvd.

Saint Paul, MN 55102

651-266-9200

Board of Commissioners

Resolution
B2024-127

Sponsor: Medical Examiner Meeting Date: 7/9/2024

Title: Amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement with the State of 

Minnesota Department of Corrections for Medical Examiner Services 

File Number: 2024-306

The state of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Corrections, Office of Special 

Investigations wishes to continue a Joint Powers of Agreement (JPA) with Ramsey County Medical 

Examiner’s Office to provide medical examiner services as needed to the Minnesota Department of 

Corrections. 

Services include but are not limited to use of autopsy room, equipment, preparation of reports,  

autopsies, drug quantification, blood testing, toxicology, x-rays, and review incarcerated deaths per 

Minnesota Statues Section 390.11, subd. 1a.

The amendment is to extend the JPA one more year and to increase the total amount allowed from 

$84,000 to $105,000 ($21,000 per year). 

Background and Rationale:

Recommendation:

The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners resolved to:

1. Approve an amendment to the Joint Powers Agreement with the Minnesota Department of 

Corrections, 1450 Energy Park Drive, Saint Paul, MN 55108 for medical examiner services 

for the period upon execution through June 30, 2025.

2. Authorize the Chair and Chief Clerk to execute the amendment.

A motion to approve was made by Commissioner Xiong, seconded by Commissioner Reinhardt. 

Motion passed.

Aye: - 7: Frethem, Martinson, McGuire, Moran, Ortega, Reinhardt, and Xiong

By:

Mee Cheng, Chief Clerk - County Board

Page 1 of 1


